L5 8lr1211

By: Prince George's County Delegation and Montgomery County Delegation Introduced and read first time: January 24, 2018
Assigned to: Environment and Transportation

A BILL ENTITLED

1 AN ACT concerning

Maryland–National Capital Park and Planning Commission – Anacostia River Trail – Solar Lighting Study

4 PG/MC 114–18

2

3

- FOR the purpose of requiring the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission to study and make recommendations regarding the use of solar lighting along a certain part of the Anacostia River Trail; requiring the Commission to report its findings and recommendations to the members of the Prince George's County delegation to the General Assembly on or before a certain date; and generally relating to the use of solar lighting along the Anacostia River Trail.
- SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, 12 That:
- 13 (a) The Maryland–National Capital Park and Planning Commission shall study 14 and make recommendations regarding the use of solar lighting along the Anacostia River 15 Trail from Bladensburg Road to Charles Armentrout Drive.
- 16 (b) On or before December 31, 2018, the Commission shall report its findings and recommendations to the members of the Prince George's County delegation to the General Assembly, in accordance with § 2–1246 of the State Government Article.
- SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect July 1, 2018.